YR01815 Pocket Salinity Tester
USER MANUAL
Thank you very much for purchasing
our YR01815 Pocket Salinity Tester.
Please read the “Operating
Instructions” and “Warranty” before
operating this unit to assure proper
operation. After reading these

temperature. Add the reagent to a 1 liter volumetric flask according
to the instructions in table below.
Conductivity Standard Reagent Weight
84 µS/cm KCl 42.35 mg
1413 µS/cm KCl 745.5 mg
12.88 mS/cm KCl 7.45 g
111.8 mS/cm KCl 74.5 g
Fill the distilled water to the mark, mix the solution until the reagent
is completely dissolved.
Optional Accessories
Order Code Description
E-ECscan-C1-10K For YR01815 tester, cell constant K=1,
measuring range 10 µS/cm to 20 mS/cm
E-ECscan-C10-10K For YR01815-1 tester, cell constant K=10,
measuring range 0.1 to 200 mS/cm
ECCS-84 Standard solution 84 µS/cm, 480 ml
ECCS-1413 Standard solution 1413 µS/cm, 480 ml
ECCS-1288 Standard solution 12.88 mS/cm, 480 ml
ECCS-50 Standard solution 50 mS/cm, 480 ml
ECCS-1118 Standard solution 111.8 mS/cm, 480 ml
Tester Specifications
Model YR01815 YR01815-1
Conductivity
Range 0 to 20 mS/cm 0 to 200 mS/cm